

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE C. PRAVEEN KUMAR

-
CRIMINAL PETITION No.9134 OF 2016
-

ORDER:

As there was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on 19.07.2016, the matter was directed to be posted today under the caption 'for dismissal'. Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners. It appears that the petitioners are not interested in pursuing the Criminal Petition.

Accordingly, the Criminal Petition is dismissed for default.

-

JUSTICE C. PRAVEEN KUMAR

Date:26.07.2016

INL